Himachal Pradesh University
Summer Hill, Shimla

Admissions/ Vacations/ Teaching/ Examinations Schedule for the
session 2013-2014

Admission Date:

Last Date for the receipt of application forms in the office of the
Chairman of the concerned Department are as under:

1. MMC., M.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry/
Botany/ Zoology), MA./ M.Sc.
(Mathematics) M.A. (Physical
Education, English, Social Work)
M.Ed. , DHRD., PG. DMC,, LL.B.
(Three Years) 02-05-2013 Thursday

2. Subjects other than the above courses 20-06-2013 Thursday

3. M.Phil./LL.M./ Dip. in
Organizational Psychology,
Environmental Psychology, Clinical
Psychology, Dip. in GIS. 05-09-2013 Thursday

Note:- HPUBS. IVS. ,MTA,MCA, and B.Ed. Department will

issue separate Schedule and Handbook of Information for admission

in the courses for the session 2013-2014.

B. Date of Entrance Tests :

1 MMC./ M.A./ M.Sc. (Mathematics) 13-05-2013 Monday

2 M.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry) 14-05-2013 Tuesday

3 M.A. (Social Work/ English) 15-05-2013 Wednesday

4 M.Sc. (Botany/ Zoology) 16-05-2013 Thursday

5 LL.B. (Three Years) 17-05-2013 Friday

6 PGDMC /DHRD 18-5-2013 Saturday

7 M.A. (Physical Education) 20-05-2013 & Monday
2{ 21-05-2013  &Tuesday

8 M.Ed. 22-05-2013 Wednesday

9 Dip. in G.I.S. 23-09-2013 Monday

10 M.Phil./LL.M. 24-09-2013&  Tuesday&
{ 25-09-2013  Wednesday



SI.

No.

Date of declaration of result in
respect of all Entrance Tests/
Courses (on or before) :-

MSc.,(All Subject) , DHRD,
PGDMC, MMC & LLB( Three
Years) & MA (English , Social
Work) M.Ed.

M.A Physical Education

Date of declaration of result of
M.Phil. ( All subjects )/
LL.M./Dip. in GIS. (on or before)

10 -06-2013

22-05-2013

&

23-05-2013

10-10-2013

The schedule of Interview/ Admission in the concerned

Departments of Subsidized Seats :

Subject/ Courses Date of
Interview/
Admission

M.A Social Work 01-07-2013

M.Sc. (Physics/

Chemistry)/ M.A./ M.Sc.

(Mathematics)/PG.DMC  02-07-2013

M.Sc. (Botany/

Zoology)! MMC 03-07-2013

LL.B. (Three Years) 04-07-2013
onwards

M.A.(English / MBE/

Psychology / Public

Administration/

Physical Education /

Sociology/ Political

Science/ Performing

Arts (Music)/ Geography

/ Yoga /Rural

Development )M.Com.  05-07-2013

Day

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Wednesday

&

Thursday

Thursday

Teaching

Time for reporting for
interview in the Office of
the concerned

Department

From

10.00 AM

10.00 A.M.

10.00 A.M.

10.00 A.M.

10.00 A.M.

To

02.00 P.M.

02.00 P.M.

02.00 P.M.

02.00 P.M.

02.00 P.M.



6. M.A. (History/ Sanskrit/

Economics / Hindi/
Visual Arts (Painting)/
Translation)/ Certificate
/ Diploma & Advance
Dip. in Bhoti / German/
French/Russian/ Dip in

Yoga: 06-07-2013

Adult Education/ P.G. Diploma
in Guidance Counselling/
Certificate in Foreign
Languages/ P.G. in Polymer
Science/ P.G. Diploma in
Applied Analytical Chemistry/
P.G. Diploma in Women
Development Studies/ PG Dip
in Deendayal Upadhaya./
DPS./DTS./ etc.:

08-07 2013

02.00 P.M.

Saturday 10.00 A.M.

Monday 10.00 AM.  02.00 P.M.

18 |[M.Ed.

Date & Time will be fixed after the declaration of
B.Ed. Result immediately.

Note :- The candidate should be called for Interviews/ Admissions in

order of merit in the ratio of 1:3 times against the number of seats.
Result-cum-Interview Card must clearly state if the candidate is called for interview

i)

i)

i)

or not.

Last Date for Admission
Against the vacant/ vacated
Seats (if any) 13-07-2013
Admission with the

Permission of Vice-

Chancellor, the deadline for

closing admission even, if

seats remain vacant, for all the

courses (except M.Ed)I 31-07-2013

Saturday

Wednesday



The schedule for Interview/
Admission to Non-Subsidized
Seats in ., M.Sc. (Physics/
Chemistry/ Botany and
Zoology) MA./ M.Sc. Maths/
MMC./ MA. (English/ Yoga/
Geography/ Economics/
Performing Arts/Visual Arts/
MBE./ Physical Education,
Social Work/ Commerce/ Psy.
/ Rural Development)/

DTS./DPS./DHRD./PG. Dip.
in Polymer Science/ PG. Dip.
in Applied Analytical
Chemistry/ PG. Dip. in
Women Development Studies,
PG. DMC:
08-07-2013 Monday 10.00A.M 02.00PM

1. M.Phil(All

E— Subjects)/ LL.M./

Dip. in

(Organizational
Psychology,

Environmental

Psychology,

Clinical

Psychology, 17-10-2013  Thursday 10.00 A.M. 02.00 P.M.

G.1.S):

* Note :- List of the applicants called for interview to be displayed on
15-10-2013
(No Separate Interview Letters will be sent)

2 Admission with
the permission of
the Vice-
Chancellor to the
M.Phil./ LL.M./
Dip. in
(Organizational
Psychology,
Environmental
Psychology,
Clinical
Psychology /GIS)
Coursers, the



=

1)

2)

Deadline for
Closing of
Admissions even
if seats remain

vacant: 19-10-2013

Teaching
Schedule

Illrd/ Vth Semester Course

Ist Semester MCA./ DHRD./
M.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry/
Botany/ Zoology)/ M.A., M.Sc.,
Maths / M.A. Social Work and
LL.B.:

M.A./ MBE./ M.Com./ M.Ed./
Diploma (all subjects other than
above)

lind/ IVth / VIth Semester of
Courses

M.A. Physical Education/Yoga
(Annual System)

M.Ed.

Training Programme
Dissertation

M.Phil./ LL.M./ M.
Tech

Dip. In (Organizational
Psychology,
Environmental
Psychology,

Clinical Psychology,
G.l.S)

Preparation days for exams

Winter

Summer

Saturday

From

01-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

20-02-2014
9-07-2013
20-02-2014

9-07-2013
20-02-2014

02-05-2014
16-06-2014
21-10-2013
20-02-2014
01-04-2014

01-07-2014

From

11-11-2013

To

09-11-2013

09-11-2013

09-11-2013

27-05-2014
31-12-2013
05-04-2014

31-12-2013
05-04-2014

14-06-2014
30-06-2014
31-12-2013
15-03-2014
14-06-2014

Onwards

To

16-11-2013

Teaching
Days

114 Days

107 Days

107 Days

82 Days
151Days
39 Days

151Days
39 Days

38Days

13 Days
62 Days
21 Days
75 Days
Teaching
days also
include the

period of
dissertation

Days

10 Days



a) General

b) M.A./ Physical
Education/Yoga

C) M.Ed.

d) M.Phil./ LL.M./
M. Tech./
Diploma in
(Organizational
Psychology ,
Environmental {
Psychology,
Clinical
Psychology,
G.1.S)

Examination Schedule

(Tentative)

1. Examination of Semester I/ 111/ V
(in case of Law.) will be held at
the end of the respective Semesters
& Re-appear Exams:

2. Examination of Semester (11/ 1/
VI):

3. M.A. (Physical Education/Yoga)
4. M.Ed.

5. M.Phil./ LL.M./
Diploma in
(Organizational
Psychology
Environmental {
Psychology,
Clinical Psychology,
G.I.S)

Vacations Schedule :
1. Winter Vacations :

2. Summer Vacations :

Admission Days

Total Number of Teaching
Days:

28-05-2014

07-04-2014

07-04-2014

17-03-2014
02-06-2014

Starts on

18-11-2013

04-06-2014
14-04-2014

14-04-2014

24-03-2014
25-08-2014

01-01-2014
20-06-2014

01-07-2013

03-06-2014

12-04-2014

12-04-2014

22-03-2014
07-06-2014

Completes

on

31-12-2013

30-06-2014

30-04-2014

03-05-2014

29-03-2014
03-09-2014

19-02-2014

25-06-2014

09-07-2013

07 Days

06 Days

06 Days

06 Days
06 Days

Days

38 Days

23Days
15 Days

18 Days

06 Days
09 Days

50Days

06 Days

09 Days

189 Days (31.5 weeks)



Total days preparatory or 84 Days (12 weeks)
Examinations:

Total Vacations Days : 56 Days (8 weeks)

Total Public Holidays : 14 Days (2 weeks)

Dean of Studies



