Himachal Pradesh University Summer Hill, Shimla

Admissions/ Vacations/ Teaching/ Examinations Schedule for the session 2013-2014

A. Admission Date:

Last Date for the receipt of application forms in the office of the Chairman of the concerned Department are as under:

 MMC., M.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry/ Botany/ Zoology), MA./ M.Sc. (Mathematics) M.A. (Physical Education, English, Social Work) M.Ed., DHRD., PG. DMC., LL.B.

(Three Years) : 02-05-2013 Thursday

2. Subjects other than the above courses : 20-06-2013 Thursday

 M.Phil./ LL.M./ Dip. in Organizational Psychology,

Environmental Psychology, Clinical

Psychology, Dip. in GIS. : 05-09-2013 Thursday

<u>Note:-</u> HPUBS. IVS. ,MTA,MCA, and B.Ed. Department will issue separate Schedule and Handbook of Information for admission in the courses for the session 2013-2014.

B. Date of Entrance Tests:

1	MMC./ M.A./ M.Sc. (Mathematics)	:	13-05-2013	Monday
2	M.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry)	:	14-05-2013	Tuesday
3	M.A. (Social Work/ English)		15-05-2013	Wednesday
4 5	M.Sc. (Botany/ Zoology) LL.B. (Three Years)	:	16-05-2013 17-05-2013	Thursday Friday
6	PGDMC /DHRD	:	18-5-2013	Saturday
7	M.A. (Physical Education)	:{	20-05-2013 & 21-05-2013	Monday &Tuesday
8	M.Ed.	:	22-05-2013	Wednesday
9	Dip. in G.I.S.	:	23-09-2013	Monday
10	M.Phil. / LL.M.	ſ	24-09-2013&	Tuesday&

25-09-2013

Wednesday

- C. I Date of declaration of result in respect of all Entrance Tests/
 Courses (on or before):
 - i) MSc.,(All Subject), DHRD, PGDMC, MMC & LLB(Three Years) & MA (English, Social Work) M.Ed.

ii) M.A Physical Education : 22-05-2013 Wednesday

& & & 23-05-2013 Thursday

Monday

10 -06-2013

II Date of declaration of result of M.Phil. (All subjects)/

LL.M./Dip. in GIS. (on or before) : 10-10-2013 Thursday

D. The schedule of Interview/ Admission in the concerned Teaching Departments of Subsidized Seats:

Sl. No.	Subject/ Courses	Date of Interview/ Admission	Day	Time for rep interview in the concerne Department	the Office of
				From	To
1.	M.A Social Work	01-07-2013	Monday	10.00 AM	02.00 P.M.
2.	M.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry)/ M.A./ M.Sc. (Mathematics)/PG.DMC	02-07-2013	Tuesday	10.00 A.M.	02.00 P.M.
3.	M.Sc. (Botany/ Zoology)/ MMC	03-07-2013	Wednesday	10.00 A.M.	02.00 P.M.
4.	LL.B. (Three Years)	04-07-2013 onwards	Thursday	10.00 A.M.	02.00 P.M.
5.	M.A.(English / MBE/ Psychology / Public Administration/ Physical Education / Sociology/ Political Science/ Performing Arts (Music)/ Geography	onwards			
	/ Yoga /Rural Development)M.Com.	05-07-2013	Friday	10.00 A.M.	02.00 P.M.

6. M.A. (History/ Sanskrit/ Economics / Hindi/ Visual Arts (Painting)/ Translation)/ Certificate / Diploma & Advance Dip. in Bhoti / German/ French/Russian/ Dip in

02.00 P.M.

Yoga: 06-07-2013 Saturday 10.00 A.M.

7 Adult Education/ P.G. Diploma in Guidance Counselling/
Certificate in Foreign
Languages/ P.G. in Polymer
Science/ P.G. Diploma in
Applied Analytical Chemistry/
P.G. Diploma in Women
Development Studies/ PG Dip
in Deendayal Upadhaya./
DPS./DTS./ etc.:

08-07 2013 Monday 10.00 A.M. 02.00 P.M.

8 M.Ed. Date & Time will be fixed after the declaration of B.Ed. Result immediately.

Note:- The candidate should be called for Interviews/ Admissions in order of merit in the ratio of 1:3 times against the number of seats.

- Result-cum-Interview Card must clearly state if the candidate is called for interview or not.
- ii) Last Date for Admission Against the vacant/ vacated Seats (if any) 13-07-20

13-07-2013 Saturday

iii) Admission with the
Permission of ViceChancellor, the deadline for
closing admission even, if
seats remain vacant, for all the
courses (except M.Ed)l 31-0

31-07-2013 Wednesday

E The schedule for Interview/
Admission to Non-Subsidized
Seats in ., M.Sc. (Physics/
Chemistry/ Botany and
Zoology) MA./ M.Sc. Maths/
MMC./ MA. (English/ Yoga/
Geography/ Economics/
Performing Arts/Visual Arts/
MBE./ Physical Education,
Social Work/ Commerce/ Psy.
/ Rural Development)/

DTS./DPS./DHRD./PG. Dip. in Polymer Science/ PG. Dip. in Applied Analytical Chemistry/ PG. Dip. in Women Development Studies, PG. DMC:

08-07-2013 Monday 10.00A.M 02.00PM **F** 1. M.Phil(All Subjects)/ LL.M./ Dip. in (Organizational Psychology, Environmental Psychology, Clinical Psychology, 17-10-2013 Thursday 10.00 A.M. 02.00 P.M. G.I.S.):

* Note :- List of the applicants called for interview to be displayed on 15-10-2013

(No Separate Interview Letters will be sent)

2 Admission with

the permission of

the Vice-

Chancellor to the

M.Phil./ LL.M./

Dip. in

(Organizational

Psychology,

Environmental

Psychology,

Clinical

Psychology /GIS)

Coursers, the

Deadline for Closing of Admissions even if seats remain

2) Summer :

vacant: 19-10-2013 Saturday

G.		Teaching Schedule	From	То	Teaching Days
	1. 2.	IIIrd/ Vth Semester Course Ist Semester MCA./ DHRD./ M.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry/ Botany/ Zoology)/ M.A., M.Sc., Maths / M.A. Social Work and	01-07-2013	09-11-2013	114 Days
		LL.B.:	09-07-2013	09-11-2013	107 Days
	3.	M.A./ MBE./ M.Com./ M.Ed./ Diploma (all subjects other than above)	09-07-2013	09-11-2013	107 Days
	4.	IInd/ IVth / VIth Semester of Courses	20-02-2014	27-05-2014	82 Days
	5.	M.A. Physical Education/Yoga (Annual System)	9-07-2013 20-02-2014	31-12-2013 05-04-2014	151Days 39 Days
	6.	M.Ed.	9-07-2013 20-02-2014	31-12-2013 05-04-2014	151Days 39 Days
		Training Programme	02-05-2014	14-06-2014	38Days
		Dissertation	16-06-2014	30-06-2014	13 Days
	7.	M.Phil./ LL.M./ M. Tech	21-10-2013	31-12-2013	62 Days
		Dip. In (Organizational	20-02-2014	15-03-2014	21 Days
		Psychology, Environmental	01-04-2014	14-06-2014	75 Days
		Psychology, Clinical Psychology, G.I.S.)	01-07-2014	Onwards	Teaching days also include the period of dissertation
H.		Preparation days for exams	From	To	Days
	1)	Winter :	11-11-2013	16-11-2013	10 Days
		_			

L.	Total Number of Teaching Days: 189 Days (31.5 weeks)						
K.	Ad	missio	on Days		01-07-2013	09-07-2013	09 Days
	2.	Sumn	ner Vacations :		20-06-2014	25-06-2014	06 Days
	1.	Winte	er Vacations :		01-01-2014	19-02-2014	50Days
J.	Vacations Schedule:						
	5.	Diploi (Organ Psycho Enviro Psycho Clinic G.I.S.)	nizational ology onmental ology, al Psychology,	{	24-03-2014 25-08-2014	29-03-2014 03-09-2014	06 Days 09 Days
	4.	 (in case of Law.) will be held at the end of the respective Semesters & Re-appear Exams: 2. Examination of Semester (II/ IV/ VI): 3. M.A. (Physical Education/Yoga) 		14-04-2014	03-05-2014	18 Days	
	3.			14-04-2014	30-04-2014	15 Days	
	2.			04-06-2014	30-06-2014	23Days	
I.	1.			Starts on 18-11-2013	Completes on 31-12-2013	Days 38 Days	
		a)b)c)d)	M.A./ Physical Education/Yoga M.Ed. M.Phil./ LL.M./ M. Tech./ Diploma in (Organizational Psychology, Environmental Psychology, Clinical Psychology, G.I.S.)	{	28-05-2014 07-04-2014 07-04-2014 17-03-2014 02-06-2014	03-06-2014 12-04-2014 12-04-2014 22-03-2014 07-06-2014	07 Days 06 Days 06 Days 06 Days 06 Days

M. Total days preparatory or Examinations: 84 Days (12 weeks)

N. Total Vacations Days: 56 Days (8 weeks)

O. Total Public Holidays: 14 Days (2 weeks)

Dean of Studies